MINIATURE SMD CHIP CHOKE COILS
SXN (顺翔诺电子)                     www.sxndz.com                              ※1.0
闭 磁 路 贴 片 电 感
S h i e l d e d  S M D  P o w e r  I n d u c t o r s
O p e r a t i n g  T e m p : - 4 0 ℃ ～ 1 2 5℃
特征:                                             FEATURES:
● 轻便薄小                                       ● Compact and thin.
● 大电流低直流阻抗                             ● Large Current and Low DCR.

Inductance (uH) Quality  Factor DCR
(OHM)
Max
Rated DC
Current
(Amp)Max
Nominal
Value
Tole.
Test
Freq.
Spec.
Min
Test
Freq.
SMRH7D15-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.05 3.0
SMRH7D15-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.08 2.5
SMRH7D15-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.11 2.2
SMRH7D15-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.12 2.0
SMRH7D15-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.17 1.5
SMRH7D25 Series
 Part  No.
Inductance (uH) Quality  Factor DCR
(OHM)
Max
Rated DC
Current
(Amp)Max
Nominal
Value
Tole.
Test
Freq.
Spec.
Min
Test
Freq.
SMRH7D25-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.045 3.2
SMRH7D25-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.076 2.7
SMRH7D25-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.10 2.5
SMRH7D15-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.115 2.2
SMRH7D25-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.16 1.7
SMRH10D15 Series
 Part  No.
Inductance (uH) Quality  Factor DCR
(OHM)
Max
Rated DC
Current
(Amp)Max
Nominal
Value
Tole.
Test
Freq.
Spec.
Min
Test
Freq.
SMRH10D15-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.055 4.0
SMRH10D15-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.07 3.5
SMRH10D15-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.11 3.0
SMRH10D15-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.13 2.5
SMRH10D15-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.143 2.2
SMRH10D25 Series
 Part  No.
Inductance (uH) Quality  Factor DCR
(OHM)
Max
Rated DC
Current
(Amp)Max
Nominal
Value
Tole.
Test
Freq.
Spec.
Min
Test
Freq.
SMRH10D25-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.04 4.3
SMRH10D25-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.06 3.7
SMRH10D25-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.1 3.3
SMRH10D25-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.11 2.8
SMRH10D25-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.132 2.5